SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 315/2022

P.J. HISALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66179/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv. Ms. Radhika Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable one week after the ensuing summer vacation.

(MANISH ISSRANI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**