

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 315/2022

P.J. HISALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66179/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-11-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 27.01.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR