

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 315/2022

P.J. HISALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66179/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 145460/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 25-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR
Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 09.05.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR