SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 209/2024

THE MASTER OF SCIENCE MEDICINE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77380/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 09-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangini Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Anshu Tulsyan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after service is complete.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)