SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.315/2022

P.J. HISALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(IA No. 66179/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 145460/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv. Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv. Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nisha, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sain, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, AOR
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant to serve a copy of I.A. No. 113482/2023 on the learned counsel for the petitioners.

The petitioners may file their objections to the said application within four weeks.

Pleadings in the writ petition may also be completed, in the meantime.

List on a non-miscellaneous day during last week of July, 2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR