## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 209/2024

THE MASTER OF SCIENCE MEDICINE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77380/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 06-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv. Mr. Yogesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangini Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Anshu Tulsyan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of the writ petition on the Central Agency.
- 2. Post along with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 315 of 2022.
- List next week.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)