

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 315/2022

P.J. HISALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 P.M.]

IA No. 66179/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 211049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 209/2024 (X)

IA No. 77380/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangini Rohatgi, Adv.

Mrs. Muthu Praba S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.

Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tirpathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Batta, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Subhojit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shaktiki Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. Prannv Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Lal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive. For further arguments, list for final disposal on 05.03.2025 at 2 p.m. as a part-heard matter.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**