SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 315/2022

P.J. HISALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 P.M. FOR FINAL DISPOSAL.]

Date: 24-03-2025 This petition was mentioed today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee , AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.
- 2. This Writ Petition along with other connected matters were heard at length and continue as part heard. These matters are at the verge of conclusion. The Registry may bring this fact to the notice of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constituting the Bench for two hours for the conclusion of hearing and to reserve for judgment.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)